
  

 
DATESHEET FOR TERM-I EXAMINATION  

CLASSES: IX to XII 
SESSION-2025-26 

 

      The School will conduct Term-I Examination as per the following schedule:- 
 

DATE DAYS IX X XI XII 

08.09.2025 Monday   Physical Education / Psychology (Practical) 
Physics/Business Studies /Informatics 

Practices (Practical) 

09.09.2025 Tuesday   
Physics/Business Studies /Informatics 

Practices (Practical) 

Biology/Economics/ 

Computer Science (Practical) 

10.09.2025 Wednesday   
Biology/Economics/History 

Computer Science (Practical) 
Chemistry/ Accountancy (Practical) 

11.09.25 Thursday  IT(Practical) Science (Practical) Chemistry/ Accountancy (Practical) 
Physical Education / Psychology 

(Practical) 

12.09.25 Friday Science (Practical) IT(Practical) Computer Science/Psychology English 

15.09.25 Monday Mathematics Science Mathematics /Informatics Practices 
Chemistry/Accountancy/Political 

Science  

17.09.25 Wednesday English Hindi/Sanskrit Physics/Business Studies  Economics/Biology   

19.09.25 Friday Science Social Science Physical Education Mathematics /Informatics Practices  

22.09.25 Monday Social Science Mathematics Chemistry/Accountancy/Political Science Physics/Business Studies/Hindi 

24.09.25 Wednesday Hindi/Sanskrit IT (Theory) English Psychology 

26.09.25 Friday IT (Theory)  English Bio/Economics/History Physical Education/Computer Science 

NOTE:  

1) Term-I examination will be held from 15th Sept 2025 to 26th Sept 2025 for classes IX to X and from 12th Sept to 26th Sept for classes XI and XII. 
2) Timings of the exam will be 8:00AM to 11:30PM.  
3) The Exams will not be conducted again. Attendance will be compulsory for all the students during the Examination days.  
4) The Dates on which the exam is not scheduled (in between 12th Sept 2025 to 26th Sept 2025) are to be treated as Preparatory Leaves. 

 

“ALL THE BEST”  


